

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 Athletic Field at Nunn-Wilson Park Project #206
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: June 13, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		Jensen Landscape Contractor, LLC 9350 Viking Pl. Roseville, CA 95747		R&R Pacific Construction 433 Second Street Suite 103 Woodland, CA 95695		WABO Landscape & Construction, Inc. 726 Alfred Nobel Drive Hercules, CA 94547		Marina Landscape Inc. 3707 W. Garden Grove Blvd. Orange, CA 92868	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization (10% of Bid Items)	1	LS	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 57,414.49	\$ 57,414.49	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,527.08	\$ 6,527.08	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
4	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	12" SD Pipe (PVC)	318	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 52.37	\$ 16,653.66	\$ 63.00	\$ 20,034.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 19,398.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,390.00
6	Type III Inlet	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
7	Pipe Removal	72	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 44.39	\$ 3,196.08	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,880.00
8	Stormwater Detention Basin	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 26,890.26	\$ 26,890.26	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
9	Gravel Access Road	3,864	SF	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,626.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,534.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,524.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,670.80
10	Class II AB	122	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 68.09	\$ 8,306.98	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,080.00
11	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 76,125.00	\$ 76,125.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
12	Concrete Pavement	4,057	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,570.00	\$ 12.18	\$ 49,414.26	\$ 9.50	\$ 38,541.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 29,413.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 52,741.00
13	Concrete Mowband	671	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 30.31	\$ 20,338.01	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 24,156.00
14	Baseball Backstop	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,043.18	\$ 19,043.18	\$ 28,452.00	\$ 28,452.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
15	Fencing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,540.04	\$ 50,540.04	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 79,603.68	\$ 79,603.68	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
17	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 244,590.72	\$ 244,590.72	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 233,000.00
18	Infield Mix	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27,715.84	\$ 27,715.84	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
19	Benches, Players	2	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,185.64	\$ 2,371.28	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Bleachers	2	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,477.51	\$ 4,955.02	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 672,411.00		\$ 631,559.38		\$ 683,091.50		\$ 777,500.25		\$ 787,217.80

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on June 13, 2019, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

